n FEATURES
l	Subminiature size
l	Standard and high sensitivity types available
l	UL, CSA recognized
l	FCC rules and regulations part 68
	 —Dielectric strength 1,500 V between coil and contacts
l	High reliability-bifurcated contacts available
l	DIL pitch terminals

1 POLE—1 to 2 A (FOR SIGNAL SWITCHING)
1
n ORDERING INFORMATION
	 MZ	 F	 –	 12	 W	  HG	 –	 K	 –	 U
[Example]	 (a)	 (b)		  (c)	 (d)	 (e)		  (f )		  (g)
RoHS compliant
user
New Stamp
�
MZ SERIES
n COIL DATA CHART
			   MODEL					     Nominal	 Coil	 Must	 Must
		  Single		  Bifurcated		  resistance	 operate	 release	 Nominal
					     voltage	 (±10%)	  voltage	 voltage	 power
	 2 A Type	 1 A Type	 1 A Type
	 MZ-1.5D-(K)	 MZ (F)-1.5HG-(K)	 MZ-1.5WHG-(K)	 1.5 VDC	        5 Ω	 1.05 VDC	 0.08 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-  3 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-  3 HG-(K)	 MZ-  3 WHG-(K)	    3 VDC	      20 Ω	   2.1 VDC	 0.15 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-4.5D-(K)	 MZ (F)-4.5HG-(K)	 MZ-4.5WHG-(K)	 4.5 VDC	      45 Ω	 3.15 VDC	 0.23 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-  5 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-  5 HG-(K)	 MZ-  5 WHG-(K)	    5 VDC	      56 Ω	   3.5 VDC	 0.25 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-  6 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-  6 HG-(K)	 MZ-  6 WHG-(K)	    6 VDC	      80 Ω	   4.2 VDC	   0.3 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-  9 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-  9 HG-(K)	 MZ-  9 WHG-(K)	    9 VDC	    180 Ω	   6.3 VDC	 0.45 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-12 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-12 HG-(K)	 MZ-12 WHG-(K)	 12 VDC	    320 Ω	   8.4 VDC	   0.6 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-18 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-18 HG-(K)	 MZ-18 WHG-(K)	 18 VDC	    720 Ω	 12.6 VDC	   0.9 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-24 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-24 HG-(K)	 MZ-24 WHG-(K)	 24 VDC	 1,280 Ω	 16.8 VDC	   1.2 VDC	 450 mW
	 MZ-48 D-(K)	 MZ (F)-48 HG-(K)	 MZ-48 WHG-(K)	 48 VDC	 4,600 Ω	 33.6 VDC	   2.4 VDC	 500 mW
	 	 MZ-1.5HS-(K)	 MZ-1.5WHS-(K)	 1.5 VDC	      12 Ω	 1.05 VDC	 0.08 VDC	 190 mW
	 	 MZ-  3 HS-(K)	 MZ-  3 WHS-(K)	    3 VDC	      45 Ω	   2.1 VDC	 0.15 VDC	 200 mW
	 	 MZ-4.5HS-(K)	 MZ-4.5WHS-(K)	 4.5 VDC	    100 Ω	 3.15 VDC	 0.23 VDC	 200 mW
	 	 MZ-  5 HS-(K)	 MZ-  5 WHS-(K)	    5 VDC	    120 Ω	   3.5 VDC	 0.25 VDC	 200 mW
	 	 MZ-  6 HS-(K)	 MZ-  6 WHS-(K)	    6 VDC	    180 Ω	   4.2 VDC	   0.3 VDC	 200 mW